
 

1 

 
  

Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd. AGM  
 
Date: April 28, 2025 
 
 
 
GDSs: 
 
 

Regulation S Global Depositary Receipts (“GDRs”) and . Rule 144A Rule 
Global Depositary Receipts (GDRs”) 
. 
 

GDS CUSIP Nos: 
 

438090805/ 438090888 

Deposited Securities: Common shares, par value NT$ 10.00 per share, of Hon Hai 
Precision Industry Co., Ltd., incorporated as a company 
limited by shares under the laws of Taiwan, the Republic of 
China (the “Company”).  
 

GDS Ratio:  2 Shares to 1 ADS. 

Depositary: Citibank, N.A.  

Deposit Agreement:  Deposit Agreement, dated October 7, 1999, as amended by 
Amendment No. 1 to Deposit Agreement, dated as of 
November 15, 2000, as further amended by Amendment No. 
2 to Deposit Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2003, and as 
further amended by a Side Letter, dated as of March 22, 
2005, and as further amended by Letter Agreement, dated as 
of May 6, 2013, each by and between the Company and the 
Depositary. 

 
Links to Documents: 
Citibank Depositary Notice  

Proxy Card 

Q&A 

 

https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=7055
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=7055
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=7054
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=7056
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=7056


 
 
 
 

 
 
 

© 2018 Citibank, N.A. All rights reserved. Citi and Arc Design is a registered service mark of Citigroup Inc. The above information is being provided solely for information purposes by 
Citi. At the time of publication, this information was believed to be accurate, but Citi makes no representation or warranty as to correctness of the information set forth above. The above 
information does not constitute a recommendation, solicitation or offer by Citi for the purchase or sale of any securities, nor shall this material be construed in any way as investment or 
legal advice or a recommendation, reference or endorsement by Citi. 

2 

 

 

If you hold your GDSs through a custodian, broker or other agent, please refer to the information provided by  
your agent. 

 
For further information on Citi Depositary Receipt Services, visit www.citi.com/dr. 

http://www.citi.com/dr

